Mamori Server Release Notes
Version 3.5.090

Date: 30/May/2025

Key Features:

Introduced SQL Performance policies — BLOCK SQL on explain plan values
Added more DB PAM elevatable permissions

Significant Improvement to RDP file upload and download speeds

Filter WebSQL tree based on user’s object permissions

All Tickets:

Ticket No | Description Type

9126
9233
9249
9303
9390
9391
9394

9399
9401
9406
9416

9417
9421

9424
9426
9428
9429

9431
9433
9449

9450

9451
9453
9455

Add Service Account Auth Provider

DB Proxy: Expand Create/Drop/Alter permission checks

DB Proxy : Add Create/Drop Other permission

Query Log - Enhance to mask error string

Request Parameters - Enforce Min/Max validation

Statement Grants

Update Mobile App - Request Resource Policy Parameter Pickers

Upgrade to Java 24

Block SQL based on Explain Plain Cost

Update Grant Dialog to use new date time picker

The "export session" menu should only be shown if the user has "VIEW CLEAR
SQL LOG"

migrate to GralVM for event handlers

MSQL Console - "grant role to user" to unknown user did not return an error

Azure Login - Connection log initial rows showing as failed

Session Activity Timeout - not terminating session

simple query results in invalid SQL rewrite

Ensure that the loss of the TCP connection between the proxy and the sqlserver
instance is reflected to the client

Connection Fail Rule - throwing compile exception

support Synapse Spark INSERT BULK syntax

add last_access column to row_access_limit_violations view

Spark queries against SQLServer dedicated are sometimes not finishing

add more status logs when sqlserver connections are initiated
add UPDATE_REMOTE_DESKTOP_ATTRIBUTES proc
adding a rule "allow when user is known" breaks the connection policy display

feature
feature
feature
feature
feature
feature
feature

chore
feature
feature
bug

chore
bug

bug
bug
bug
feature

feature
bug
feature

bug

feature
feature
bug

mamori.io



9456

9457
9466

9467
9469
9471

9474

9475

9476

9477

9478

9479

Resource Policy Request - Validation rule not being applied

improve web RDP file transfer performance

connection rule "deny without log if the user is unknown" is causing failed
logins of known to not get logged

msql command line tool is slow to start

Updating Connection Metrics
Error when changing user MFA from Mobile Push to PushTOTP

SYS.AUTHENTICATION_PROVIDER_OPTIONS needs to be moved to a real table
2FA timeout is not triggering on connection failed event handler

filter websql tree based on select privs

Dbeaver - improve sqlserver pre-login code

non-admin users do not get the correct auto-logout time in the mamori console

Update new user notification email to not include token in the message

mamori.io

feature

feature
bug

bug
feature
bug

chore
bug
feature
feature

bug

feature



