

Mamori Server Release Notes

Version 3.5.090

Date: 30/May/2025

Key Features:

- Introduced SQL Performance policies BLOCK SQL on explain plan values
- Added more DB PAM elevatable permissions
- Significant Improvement to RDP file upload and download speeds
- Filter WebSQL tree based on user's object permissions

All Tickets:

Ticket No	Description	Туре
9126	Add Service Account Auth Provider	feature
9233	DB Proxy: Expand Create/Drop/Alter permission checks	feature
9249	DB Proxy : Add Create/Drop Other permission	feature
9303	Query Log - Enhance to mask error string	feature
9390	Request Parameters - Enforce Min/Max validation	feature
9391	Statement Grants	feature
9394	Update Mobile App - Request Resource Policy Parameter Pickers	feature
9399	Upgrade to Java 24	chore
9401	Block SQL based on Explain Plain Cost	feature
9406	Update Grant Dialog to use new date time picker	feature
9416	The "export session" menu should only be shown if the user has "VIEW CLEAR SQL LOG"	bug
9417	migrate to GralVM for event handlers	chore
9421	MSQL Console - "grant role to user" to unknown user did not return an error	bug
9424	Azure Login - Connection log initial rows showing as failed	bug
9426	Session Activity Timeout - not terminating session	bug
9428	simple query results in invalid SQL rewrite	bug
9429	Ensure that the loss of the TCP connection between the proxy and the sqlserver instance is reflected to the client	feature
9431	Connection Fail Rule - throwing compile exception	feature
9433	support Synapse Spark INSERT BULK syntax	bug
9449	add last_access column to row_access_limit_violations view	feature
9450	Spark queries against SQLServer dedicated are sometimes not finishing	bug
9451	add more status logs when sqlserver connections are initiated	feature
9453	add UPDATE_REMOTE_DESKTOP_ATTRIBUTES proc	feature
9455	adding a rule "allow when user is known" breaks the connection policy display	bug



9456	Resource Policy Request - Validation rule not being applied	feature
9457	improve web RDP file transfer performance	feature
9466	connection rule "deny without log if the user is unknown" is causing failed logins of known to not get logged	bug
9467	msql command line tool is slow to start	bug
9469	Updating Connection Metrics	feature
9471	Error when changing user MFA from Mobile Push to PushTOTP	bug
9474	SYS.AUTHENTICATION_PROVIDER_OPTIONS needs to be moved to a real table	chore
9475	2FA timeout is not triggering on connection failed event handler	bug
9476	filter websql tree based on select privs	feature
9477	Dbeaver - improve sqlserver pre-login code	feature
9478	non-admin users do not get the correct auto-logout time in the mamori console	bug
9479	Update new user notification email to not include token in the message	feature